

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 285 of 2026**

=====

SHAIKH MOHAMMEDHARUN MOHAMMEDSHARIF
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARBAAZKHAN A PATHAN (9532) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MOHAMADZAID I SAIYED(8411) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ROHAN SHAH APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 05/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The Applicant to deposit 30% of cheque amount in equal installment of 10% in every month starting from 15.02.2026. Trial Court to accept the same.
2. Matter to come up on 05.05.2026. Till then no coercive step to be taken against the Applicant.
3. It is clarified that if the applicant fails to deposit the aforesaid cheque amount, the interim protection of no coercive steps shall stand automatically withdrawn without reference to this Court, and trial Court to take action in accordance with law.

MMP

(P. M. RAVAL, J)