

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 285 of 2026**

=====

SHAIKH MOHAMMEDHARUN MOHAMMEDSHARIF
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ARBAAZKHAN A PATHAN (9532) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MOHAMADZAID I SAIYED(8411) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI**Date : 05/05/2026****ORDER**

It appears that the order dated 05.02.2026 has not been complied with.

Let the learned Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, N.I. Act, Court No.28, Ahmedabad issue sentence warrant against the accused who came to be convicted on 06.09.2023 in Criminal Case No.74075 of 2022.

The learned Magistrate to file the compliance report so as to reach this Court on or before 18.06.2026.

Learned Advocate Mr. Wasim Pathan has instructions to appear for the complainant. Let his Vakalatnama be accepted.

Let the matter be listed on 18.06.2026.

(GITA GOPI,J)

PARMAR KRISH/31