

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 285 of 2026**

=====

SHAIKH MOHAMMEDHARUN MOHAMMEDSHARIF
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR S M SOJATWALA(3499) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 04/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate at the outset states that he is ready and willing to deposit 30% of the cheque amount today itself, and in view of the same, the amount to be deposited before the Registry of this Court on or before 05.06.2026. The learned advocate shall place on record the receipt of the deposit. The matter to come up on 05.06.2026.

ADITYA SINGH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)